A while back a proposal was made to the city in reference to potentially obtaining a  
K-9 narcotics working dog for the City of Holtville. Back then the Sheriff’s Office was looking 
for funding for a narcotics K-9, and it was proposed to the city that the cost of the K-9, K-9 
training and handler training was fourteen thousand Dollars, $14,000.00. Since those initial talks 
the Sheriff’s Office has found funding to purchase two K-9’s one for patrol and one for the jail. 
In addition, the Sheriff’s Office has found additional funding for potentially acquiring a third  
K-9. 

The Sheriff’s Office is coming back to the city to see if the purchase of a K-9 is

[...]

In addition, the Sheriff’s Office is asking that the city pay the handler’s periderm salary 
which will be at a Deputy rate of fourteen, 14, hours of overtime every pay period. This pay rate 
would equate to fifty three dollars and fifty two cents an hour, $53.52 an hour, totaling eight 
hundred and three dollars, $803.00 biweekly.   

If this is something that the City of Holtville would be interested in partnering 
with the Sheriff’s Office please let us know or let me know if there are any questions or concerns 
there may be.  

. 
Respectfully Signed, 
Lieutenant J.